





















**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SOUTH DRAINAGE CHANNELS - PHASE 1  
 TO SERVE 2,200 ACRE MONTGOMERY COUNTY TRACT  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 12, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 APRIL 13, 2019  
 1968-16001 (CONTRACT NO. 1) (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14.	FLY ASH, (8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$239,530.00</b>	<b>\$239,530.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE A ITEM</b>							
1.	IMPORTATION AND INSTALLATION OF CLAY MATERIAL OF 20 P.I. OR GREATER AND 50% OF PARTICLES PASSING THE NO. 200 SIEVE, TO BE USED AS 2-FOOT CLAY LINER FOR CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES OVER EXCAVATION FOR INSTALLATION OF LINER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEM 14, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	33,048	\$20.00	\$660,960.00	\$16.00	\$528,768.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEM</b>					<b>\$660,960.00</b>	<b>\$528,768.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE B ITEM</b>							
1.	REMOVE, HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCESS EXCAVATION OFFSITE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEMS 2,3,4 AND 5 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	422,000	\$20.00	\$8,440,000.00	\$24.00	\$10,128,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEM</b>					<b>\$8,440,000.00</b>	<b>\$10,128,000.00</b>	
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$9,179,655.00	\$9,297,541.65	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$239,530.00	\$239,170.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$9,119,185.00</b>	<b>\$9,536,711.65</b>	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$9,119,185.00	\$9,536,711.65	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEM					\$660,960.00	\$528,768.00	
LESS BASE BID ITEM 14					(\$107,406.00)	(\$156,978.00)	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEM					\$8,440,000.00	\$10,128,000.00	
LESS BASE BID ITEMS 2, 3, 4 AND 5					(\$834,635.00)	(\$1,506,443.65)	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$9,672,739.00</b>	<b>\$9,908,501.65</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE B</b>					<b>\$16,724,550.00</b>	<b>\$18,158,268.00</b>	

